
1/5

平日ダイヤ

№ 停留所 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 那覇バスターミナル　のりば １ 6:06 6:30 6:45 7:10 7:35 8:05 8:30 8:50 9:30 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:20 18:40

2 県庁北口 6:08 6:32 6:47 7:12 7:37 8:07 8:32 8:52 9:32 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:22 18:42

3 県庁前

4 那覇高校前

5 開南

6 与儀十字路

7 神原

8 壺屋

9 姫百合橋

10 松尾 6:11 6:35 6:50 7:15 7:40 8:11 8:36 8:56 9:36 17:02 17:22 17:41 18:01 18:26 18:46

11 牧志 6:13 6:37 6:52 7:17 7:42 8:13 8:38 8:58 9:39 17:05 17:25 17:44 18:04 18:29 18:49

12 安里 6:14 6:38 6:53 7:18 7:43 8:14 8:39 8:59 9:40 17:07 17:27 17:46 18:06 18:31 18:51

13 安里一区 6:16 6:40 6:55 7:20 7:45 8:17 8:41 9:01 9:42 17:11 17:31 17:49 18:09 18:34 18:54

14 おもろまち駅前 6:18 6:42 6:57 7:23 7:48 8:20 8:44 9:03 9:44 17:14 17:35 17:53 18:13 18:38 18:58

15 真嘉比 6:19 6:43 6:58 7:25 7:50 8:22 8:46 9:05 9:46 17:17 17:38 17:56 18:16 18:40 19:00

16 興南高校前 6:20 6:44 7:00 7:27 7:52 8:24 8:47 9:06 9:47 17:19 17:40 17:58 18:18 18:42 19:02

17 古島駅前 6:21 6:45 7:01 7:28 7:53 8:25 8:48 9:07 9:48 17:20 17:41 17:59 18:19 18:43 19:03

18 末吉団地前 6:22 6:46 7:02 7:29 7:54 8:26 8:49 9:08 9:49 17:22 17:43 18:01 18:21 18:45 19:05

19 沢岻 6:23 6:47 7:03 7:30 7:55 8:27 8:50 9:09 9:50 17:24 17:45 18:03 18:23 18:47 19:06

20 陽明高校前 6:24 6:48 7:04 7:31 7:56 8:28 8:51 9:10 9:51 17:25 17:46 18:04 18:24 18:48 19:07

21 大平 6:26 6:50 7:06 7:33 7:58 8:30 8:53 9:12 9:53 17:27 17:48 18:06 18:26 18:50 19:09

22 浅野浦 6:27 6:51 7:07 7:34 7:59 8:31 8:54 9:13 9:54 17:29 17:50 18:08 18:28 18:51 19:10

23 嘉数 6:29 6:53 7:09 7:36 8:01 8:33 8:56 9:15 9:56 17:31 17:52 18:10 18:30 18:53 19:12

24 広栄 6:30 6:54 7:10 7:38 8:03 8:35 8:58 9:17 9:57 17:33 17:54 18:12 18:32 18:55 19:14

25 広栄団地入口 6:31 6:55 7:11 7:39 8:04 8:36 8:59 9:18 9:58 17:34 17:55 18:13 18:33 18:56 19:15

26 真栄原 6:33 6:57 7:14 7:42 8:07 8:39 9:02 9:20 10:00 17:38 17:59 18:17 18:37 18:59 19:17

27 佐真下 6:34 6:58 7:15 7:43 8:08 8:40 9:03 9:21 10:01 17:40 18:01 18:19 18:39 19:00 19:18

28 我如古 6:35 6:59 7:16 7:44 8:09 8:41 9:04 9:22 10:02 17:41 18:02 18:20 18:40 19:01 19:19

29 中部商業高校前 6:36 7:00 7:18 7:46 8:11 8:43 9:05 9:23 10:03 17:43 18:04 18:22 18:42 19:03 19:21

30 志真志 6:38 7:02 7:20 7:48 8:13 8:46 9:07 9:25 10:05 17:45 18:06 18:24 18:44 19:05 19:23

31 長田 6:40 7:04 7:22 7:50 8:15 8:48 9:09 9:27 10:07 17:48 18:09 18:27 18:47 19:07 19:25

32 宜野湾 6:41 7:05 7:23 7:51 8:16 8:49 9:10 9:28 10:08 17:49 18:10 18:28 18:48 19:08 19:26

33 愛知 6:42 7:06 7:24 7:53 8:18 8:51 9:11 9:29 10:09 17:51 18:12 18:30 18:50 19:10 19:27

34 赤道 6:43 7:07 7:26 7:55 8:20 8:52 9:12 9:30 10:10 17:53 18:14 18:32 18:51 19:11 19:28

35 中原 6:44 7:08 7:27 7:56 8:21 8:53 9:13 9:31 10:11 17:54 18:15 18:33 18:52 19:12 19:29

36 上原 6:45 7:09 7:28 7:57 8:22 8:54 9:14 9:32 10:12 17:56 18:17 18:34 18:53 19:13 19:30

37 宜野湾市役所前 6:46 7:10 7:29 7:58 8:23 8:55 9:15 9:33 10:13 17:58 18:19 18:35 18:54 19:14 19:31

38 野嵩 6:47 7:11 7:30 7:59 8:24 8:56 9:16 9:34 10:14 17:59 18:20 18:36 18:55 19:15 19:32

39 普天間市場入口 6:48 7:13 7:32 8:01 8:26 8:57 9:17 9:35 10:15 18:01 18:21 18:37 18:56 19:16 19:33

40 普天間 6:50 7:15 7:35 8:04 8:28 8:58 9:19 9:37 10:17 18:03 18:23 18:39 18:58 19:18 19:35

41 石平 6:52 7:17 7:38 8:07 8:31 9:00 9:21 9:39 10:19 18:06 18:26 18:41 19:00 19:20 19:37

42 武宇留原 6:52 7:17 7:38 8:07 8:31 9:00 9:21 9:39 10:19 18:06 18:26 18:41 19:00 19:20 19:38

43 瑞慶覧 6:53 7:18 7:39 8:08 8:32 9:01 9:22 9:40 10:20 18:08 18:28 18:42 19:01 19:21 19:39

44 大平 6:55 7:20 7:41 8:10 8:34 9:02 9:23 9:41 10:21 18:10 18:30 18:44 19:03 19:23 19:41

45 屋宜原 6:56 7:21 7:43 8:12 8:35 9:03 9:24 9:42 10:22 18:12 18:32 18:46 19:05 19:25 19:42

46 比嘉西原 6:57 7:22 7:44 8:13 8:36 9:04 9:25 9:43 10:23 18:15 18:35 18:49 19:07 19:26 19:43

47 プラザハウス前 6:59 7:24 7:46 8:15 8:38 9:06 9:27 9:45 10:25 18:17 18:37 18:51 19:09 19:28 19:45

48 山里 7:01 7:26 7:48 8:17 8:40 9:07 9:29 9:47 10:26 18:19 18:39 18:53 19:11 19:30 19:47

49 諸見 7:02 7:27 7:49 8:18 8:41 9:08 9:30 9:48 10:27 18:20 18:40 18:54 19:12 19:31 19:48

50 園田 7:03 7:28 7:50 8:19 8:42 9:09 9:31 9:49 10:28 18:21 18:41 18:55 19:13 19:32 19:49

51 中の町 7:04 7:29 7:52 8:21 8:43 9:10 9:32 9:50 10:29 18:23 18:43 18:57 19:15 19:34 19:51

52 胡屋 7:06 7:31 7:54 8:23 8:45 9:12 9:34 9:52 10:31 18:26 18:46 19:00 19:17 19:36 19:53

53 嘉間良 7:08 7:33 7:56 8:25 8:47 9:14 9:36 9:54 10:33 18:28 18:48 19:02 19:19 19:38 19:55

54 安慶田 7:10 7:35 7:58 8:27 8:48 9:15 9:37 9:55 10:34 18:29 18:49 19:03 19:20 19:39 19:56

55 コザ 7:12 7:38 8:01 8:29 8:50 9:17 9:39 9:57 10:36 18:32 18:52 19:06 19:22 19:41 19:58

所要時間 66 68 76 79 75 72 69 67 66 97 97 91 87 81 78

[90]知花線 知花線:下り 具志川向け 路線：90  0100

2022年10月17日実施

 

Copyright(C) 琉球バス交通, All rights reserved.



2/5

平日ダイヤ

№ 停留所 16 17 18 19 20

1 那覇バスターミナル　のりば １ 19:25 20:10 20:40 21:15 21:50

2 県庁北口 19:27 20:12 20:42 21:17 21:52

3 県庁前

4 那覇高校前

5 開南

6 与儀十字路

7 神原

8 壺屋

9 姫百合橋

10 松尾 19:32 20:17 20:47 21:22 21:57

11 牧志 19:35 20:20 20:50 21:25 22:00

12 安里 19:36 20:21 20:51 21:26 22:01

13 安里一区 19:39 20:24 20:53 21:28 22:03

14 おもろまち駅前 19:41 20:26 20:55 21:30 22:05

15 真嘉比 19:43 20:28 20:57 21:32 22:07

16 興南高校前 19:45 20:29 20:58 21:33 22:08

17 古島駅前 19:46 20:30 20:59 21:34 22:09

18 末吉団地前 19:48 20:31 21:00 21:35 22:10

19 沢岻 19:49 20:32 21:01 21:36 22:11

20 陽明高校前 19:50 20:33 21:02 21:37 22:12

21 大平 19:52 20:35 21:04 21:39 22:14

22 浅野浦 19:53 20:36 21:05 21:40 22:15

23 嘉数 19:55 20:39 21:07 21:42 22:17

24 広栄 19:57 20:40 21:08 21:43 22:18

25 広栄団地入口 19:58 20:41 21:09 21:44 22:19

26 真栄原 20:00 20:43 21:11 21:46 22:21

27 佐真下 20:01 20:44 21:12 21:47 22:22

28 我如古 20:02 20:45 21:13 21:48 22:23

29 中部商業高校前 20:03 20:46 21:14 21:49 22:24

30 志真志 20:05 20:48 21:15 21:50 22:25

31 長田 20:07 20:50 21:17 21:52 22:27

32 宜野湾 20:08 20:51 21:18 21:53 22:28

33 愛知 20:09 20:52 21:19 21:54 22:29

34 赤道 20:10 20:53 21:20 21:55 22:30

35 中原 20:11 20:54 21:21 21:56 22:31

36 上原 20:12 20:55 21:22 21:57 22:32

37 宜野湾市役所前 20:13 20:56 21:23 21:58 22:33

38 野嵩 20:14 20:57 21:24 21:59 22:34

39 普天間市場入口 20:15 20:59 21:26 22:01 22:35

40 普天間 20:16 21:00 21:27 22:02 22:36

41 石平 20:18 21:02 21:29 22:04 22:38

42 武宇留原 20:18 21:02 21:29 22:04 22:38

43 瑞慶覧 20:19 21:03 21:30 22:05 22:39

44 大平 20:20 21:04 21:31 22:06 22:40

45 屋宜原 20:21 21:05 21:32 22:07 22:41

46 比嘉西原 20:22 21:06 21:33 22:08 22:42

47 プラザハウス前 20:24 21:07 21:34 22:09 22:43

48 山里 20:26 21:09 21:36 22:11 22:45

49 諸見 20:27 21:10 21:37 22:12 22:46

50 園田 20:28 21:11 21:38 22:13 22:47

51 中の町 20:30 21:13 21:39 22:14 22:48

52 胡屋 20:32 21:15 21:41 22:16 22:50

53 嘉間良 20:34 21:17 21:43 22:18 22:52

54 安慶田 20:35 21:18 21:44 22:19 22:53

55 コザ 20:37 21:20 21:46 22:21 22:55

所要時間 72 70 66 66 65

[90]知花線 知花線:下り 具志川向け 路線：90  0100

2022年10月17日実施

 

Copyright(C) 琉球バス交通, All rights reserved.



3/5

平日ダイヤ

№ 停留所 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 越来郵便局前 7:13 7:39 8:02 8:30 8:51 9:18 9:40 9:58 10:37 18:33 18:53 19:07 19:23 19:42 19:59

2 美里二丁目 7:13 7:39 8:02 8:30 8:51 9:18 9:40 9:58 10:37 18:33 18:53 19:07 19:23 19:42 19:59

3 美里小学校前 7:14 7:40 8:03 8:31 8:52 9:19 9:41 9:59 10:38 18:34 18:54 19:08 19:24 19:43 20:00

4 県営美咲団地前 7:16 7:42 8:05 8:33 8:54 9:21 9:42 10:00 10:39 18:36 18:56 19:10 19:26 19:45 20:02

5 松本 7:17 7:43 8:06 8:34 8:55 9:22 9:43 10:01 10:40 18:37 18:57 19:11 19:27 19:46 20:03

6 知花 7:18 7:45 8:08 8:35 8:56 9:23 9:44 10:02 10:41 18:38 18:58 19:12 19:28 19:47 20:04

7 知花五丁目 7:20 7:47 8:10 8:37 8:58 9:25 9:46 10:04 10:43 18:40 19:00 19:14 19:30 19:49 20:06

8 沖縄市農民研修センター前 7:22 7:49 8:12 8:39 8:59 9:26 9:47 10:05 10:44 18:41 19:01 19:15 19:31 19:50 20:07

9 登川 7:24 7:51 8:13 8:40 9:00 9:27 9:48 10:06 10:45 18:42 19:02 19:16 19:32 19:51 20:08

10 北美小学校前 7:26 7:53 8:15 8:42 9:01 9:28 9:49 10:07 10:46 18:43 19:03 19:17 19:33 19:52 20:09

11 池原 7:27 7:54 8:16 8:43 9:02 9:29 9:50 10:08 10:47 18:44 19:04 19:18 19:34 19:53 20:10

12 池原団地前 7:28 7:55 8:17 8:44 9:03 9:30 9:51 10:09 10:48 18:45 19:05 19:19 19:35 19:54 20:11

13 後原 7:30 7:57 8:19 8:46 9:05 9:32 9:53 10:11 10:50 18:47 19:07 19:21 19:37 19:56 20:12

14 栄野比 7:32 7:59 8:20 8:47 9:06 9:33 9:54 10:12 10:51 18:49 19:09 19:22 19:38 19:57 20:13

15 栄野比入口 7:33 8:00 8:21 8:48 9:07 9:34 9:55 10:13 10:52 18:50 19:10 19:23 19:39 19:58 20:14

16 第二川崎 7:34 8:01 8:22 8:49 9:08 9:35 9:56 10:14 10:53 18:51 19:11 19:24 19:40 19:59 20:15

17 川崎 7:36 8:03 8:23 8:50 9:09 9:36 9:57 10:15 10:54 18:52 19:12 19:25 19:41 20:00 20:16

18 川崎小学校前 7:37 8:04 8:24 8:51 9:10 9:37 9:58 10:16 10:55 18:53 19:13 19:26 19:42 20:01 20:17

19 旧安慶名 7:39 8:06 8:26 8:53 9:12 9:39 10:00 10:18 10:57 18:55 19:15 19:28 19:44 20:03 20:19

20 安慶名 7:41 8:08 8:28 8:55 9:14 9:41 10:02 10:20 10:59 18:57 19:17 19:30 19:46 20:05 20:21

21 中農正門前 7:42 8:09 8:29 8:56 9:15 9:42 10:03 10:21 11:00 18:58 19:18 19:31 19:47 20:06 20:23

22 具志川バスターミナル 7:44 8:11 8:31 8:58 9:17 9:44 10:05 10:23 11:02 19:00 19:20 19:33 19:49 20:08 20:25

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

所要時間 98 101 106 108 102 99 95 93 92 125 125 118 114 108 105

[90]知花線 知花線:下り 具志川向け 路線：90  0100

2022年10月17日実施

 

Copyright(C) 琉球バス交通, All rights reserved.



4/5

平日ダイヤ

№ 停留所 16 17 18 19 20

1 越来郵便局前 20:38 21:21 21:47 22:22 22:56

2 美里二丁目 20:38 21:21 21:47 22:22 22:56

3 美里小学校前 20:39 21:22 21:48 22:23 22:57

4 県営美咲団地前 20:41 21:24 21:49 22:24 22:58

5 松本 20:42 21:25 21:50 22:25 22:59

6 知花 20:43 21:26 21:51 22:26 23:00

7 知花五丁目 20:45 21:28 21:53 22:28 23:02

8 沖縄市農民研修センター前 20:46 21:29 21:54 22:29 23:03

9 登川 20:47 21:30 21:55 22:30 23:04

10 北美小学校前 20:48 21:31 21:56 22:31 23:05

11 池原 20:49 21:32 21:57 22:32 23:06

12 池原団地前 20:50 21:33 21:58 22:33 23:07

13 後原 20:52 21:35 22:00 22:34 23:08

14 栄野比 20:53 21:36 22:01 22:35 23:09

15 栄野比入口 20:54 21:37 22:02 22:36 23:10

16 第二川崎 20:55 21:38 22:03 22:37 23:11

17 川崎 20:56 21:39 22:04 22:38 23:12

18 川崎小学校前 20:57 21:40 22:05 22:38 23:12

19 旧安慶名 20:59 21:42 22:07 22:40 23:14

20 安慶名 21:01 21:44 22:09 22:42 23:16

21 中農正門前 21:02 21:45 22:10 22:43 23:17

22 具志川バスターミナル 21:04 21:47 22:12 22:44 23:18

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

所要時間 99 97 92 89 88

[90]知花線 知花線:下り 具志川向け 路線：90  0100

2022年10月17日実施

 

Copyright(C) 琉球バス交通, All rights reserved.



5/5

№ 停留所 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

所要時間

Copyright(C) 那覇バス㈱, All rights reserved.


